STATE OF TENNESSEE

DEPARTMENT
Civil

OF TRANSPORTATION
Rights Division

Suite 1800, James K. Polk building
505 Deaderick Street, Nashville, Tennessee 37243-1402
(615) 741-3681 Toll Free (888) 370-3647

FAX
MEMORANDUM
TO: Operations Memo
FROM:
RE: Contracts in January 31, 2020
DATE: 3/5/2020

(615) 741-3169

David Neese, Small Business Development Program Director

Letting with DBE Goals

Hamilton County (Contract No. CMGCO03) Call No. 001

Project No. BR-1-24-3(97), 33003-3166-44(PIN 124069), 33003-3167-44(PIN 124069)

Bell & Associates Construction, LP

DBE GOAL $3,456,300.18

BrownCo Manufacturing & Sales, MBE-NA
LLC

Campbell Construction, Inc. FBE
Erosion Solutions, LLC FBE
Gibco Construction, LLC FBE
Gosalia Concrete Constructors, MBE-HA
Inc.

ProTech Coatings, Inc FBE
Road Runner Highway Signs, LLC MBE-HA
Tennessee Texture, LLC FBE
Volunteer Rebar, LLC MBE-BA
WMC Contracting Co., Inc. MBE-HA

TOTAL DBE PARTICIPATION

Business Type

Male Minority Business Enterprise

Female Minority

Asian Indian American
Asian Pacific American

Black American

Hispanic American

Native American

White Female Business Enterprise

$32,917,144.60

DBE GOAL %

DBEs
Supplying Structural Steel and Appurtenant Materials

604.08-Reinforcement

209-Project Erosion Prevention and Sediment Contol
203-Excavating and Undercutting

501-Portland Cement Concrete Pavement

617-Bridge Deck Sealant

713-Highway Signing

603.13-Repainting Existing Steel Structures
604.08-Reinforcement

701-Cement Concrete Sidewalks, Driveways, and
Median Pavement

$3,457,415.25

Abbreviation

MBE-
MFBE-
AlIA
APA
BA

HA

NA
FBE

Business Enterprise

10.50%

$1,333,709.35

$97,971.64
$158,072.50
$474,000.00
$648,270.05

$56,909.75
$31,875.82
$47,870.10
$243,300.04
$365,436.00

10.50%
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