

STATE OF TENNESSEE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Civil Rights Division
Suite 1800, James K. Polk building
505 Deaderick Street, Nashville, Tennessee 37243-1402
(615) 741-3681 Toll Free (888) 370-3647
FAX (615) 741-3169

MEMORANDUM

TO: Operations Memo

FROM: David Neese, Small Business Development Program Director

RE: Contracts in January 31, 2020 Letting with DBE Goals

DATE: 3/5/2020

Hamilton County (Contract No. CMGC03) Call No. 001

Project No. BR-I-24-3(97), 33003-3166-44(PIN 124069), 33003-3167-44(PIN 124069)

Bell & Associates Construction, LP

\$32,917,144.60

DBE GOAL	\$3,456,300.18	DBE GOAL %	10.50%
		DBEs	
BrownCo Manufacturing & Sales, LLC	MBE-NA	Supplying Structural Steel and Appurtenant Materials	\$1,333,709.35
Campbell Construction, Inc.	FBE	604.08-Reinforcement	\$97,971.64
Erosion Solutions, LLC	FBE	209-Project Erosion Prevention and Sediment Contol	\$158,072.50
Gibco Construction, LLC	FBE	203-Excavating and Undercutting	\$474,000.00
Gosalia Concrete Constructors, Inc.	MBE-HA	501-Portland Cement Concrete Pavement	\$648,270.05
ProTech Coatings, Inc	FBE	617-Bridge Deck Sealant	\$56,909.75
Road Runner Highway Signs, LLC	MBE-HA	713-Highway Signing	\$31,875.82
Tennessee Texture, LLC	FBE	603.13-Repainting Existing Steel Structures	\$47,870.10
Volunteer Rebar, LLC	MBE-BA	604.08-Reinforcement	\$243,300.04
WMC Contracting Co., Inc.	MBE-HA	701-Cement Concrete Sidewalks, Driveways, and Median Pavement	\$365,436.00

TOTAL DBE PARTICIPATION \$3,457,415.25 10.50%

Business Type	Abbreviation
Male Minority Business Enterprise	MBE-
Female Minority Business Enterprise	MFBE-
Asian Indian American	AIA
Asian Pacific American	APA
Black American	BA
Hispanic American	HA
Native American	NA
White Female Business Enterprise	FBE

Page: 1

